

CNR No.:DLNT01-009384-2023
CA No. 195/2023
Satyapal Vs Ajay

06.10.2023

Present: Sh. Vijender Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for appellant
(Through VC).
Respondent in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vikash
Kumar.

Notice issued to Ahlmad of Ld. Trial Court has been received back with the report that file is not traceable. Ahlmad is directed to trace out the file and to send the same before the Court positively on NDOH, failing which, appropriate action shall be taken against him.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent filed in the Court today. Same be taken on record.

It has been informed by Court staff that FDR in compliance of previous order dated 26.08.2023 has not been filed in the Court by appellant.

Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that the same shall be filed within 60 days as directed by this Court vide order dated 26.08.2023.

Ld. Counsel for Respondent seeks some time to file reply to the present appeal.

Heard. Same is allowed with the directions to supply advance copy of the same at least 14 days prior to NDOH.

Be put up for reply / arguments on the present appeal on **17.11.2023.**

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
06.10.2023 ^(R)