

CA 195/2023
SATYAPAL Vs. AJAY

17.11.2023

Present: Sh. Vijender Bhardwaj, ld. counsel for the appellant
through VC.
Respondent with counsel Sh. Vikas Kumar.

Appellant was directed to deposit 20% of the compensation amount within 60 days in the form of FDR vide order dated 26.08.2023, however, the compliance has not been done by the appellant till date. Last and final opportunity is given to the appellant to comply the directions given vide order dated 26.08.2023.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for the respondent that documents from page no.121 to 125 are illegible and request for supply of legible copies of the same.

In view of the same, appellant is directed to file legible copies of abovementioned documents to respondent within a week from today.

Perusal of the last ordersheet shows that Ahlmad of ld. trial court was directed to send the TCR before this court, however, neither the Ahlmad has sent the TCR nor he has appeared before the court today.

Let a show-cause notice be issued to Ahlmad of ld. trial court for NDOH.

Be put up for reply/arguments on present appeal on 10.01.2024.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
17.11.2023