

CNR No.:DLNT01-009384-2023
CA No. 195/2023
Satyapal Vs Ajay

10.01.2024

Present: Sh. Vijender Bhardwaj, Id. counsel for the appellant
(Through VC).
Respondent in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vikas
Kumar.

Perusal of the file shows that appellant was directed to deposit 20% of the compensation amount within 60 days in the form of FDR vide order dated 26.08.2023, however, the compliance has not been done by the appellant till date.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has appeared before the Court through VC and he has informed that he could not have any contact with appellant for the last one week and request for grant of some time for compliance of afore-mentioned order.

Ld. Counsel for respondent has strongly opposed to the same. He further submits that respondent does not want to file any reply to the present appeal and shall straight away argue after compliance of the afore-mentioned order.

Submissions Heard.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to the appellant to comply the directions given vide order dated 26.08.2023, failing which appropriate order shall be passed.

Be put up for compliance of previous order dated 26.08.2023 as well as for arguments on present appeal on **22.02.2024.**

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
10.01.2024 ^(R)