

CNR No.:DLNT01-009384-2023
CA No. 195/2023
Satyapal Vs Ajay

22.02.2024

Present: Sh. Vijender Bhardwaj, ld. counsel for the appellant
(Through VC).
Appellant is absent.
Respondent in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vikas
Kumar.

Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that he has no
communication with the appellant and prayed that court notice may
kindly be issued to appellant.

Submissions Heard.

In view of the submissions made by Ld. Counsel for
appellant, let court notice be issued to appellant, returnable for
NDOH.

Be put up for appearance of appellant as well as for
compliance of previous order dated 26.08.2023 as well as for
arguments on present appeal on **29.02.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
22.02.2024 ^(R)