

CNR No.:DLNT01-009384-2023
CA No. 195/2023
Satyapal Vs Ajay

27.05.2024

Present: None for Appellant.
Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

NBWs issued against appellant not received back. Be awaited for the same.

In the meantime, let fresh NBWs be issued against appellant, in compliance of previous order, returnable for NDOH.

Surety of appellant is absent despite service of notice.

Let warrants of attachment be issued against surety of appellant, returnable for NDOH.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that appellant/accused has appeared before Ld. Trial Court today, however, he is not willing to appear this Hon'ble Court despite the knowledge that NBW has been issued against him.

Perusal of the order dated 29.02.2024 shows that stay qua execution of order on sentence has been vacated by this Court and NBWs have been issued against the appellant.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. Trial Court for execution of order on sentence passed by Ld. Trial Court and let necessary compliance report from Ld. Trial Court be called on NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on **22.07.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
27.05.2024 ^(R)