

CNR No.DLNT01-009384-2023
CA 195/2023
SATYAPAL Vs. AJAY

19.09.2024

Present: Ms. Lakshita Bansal, Ld. Proxy counsel for appellant.
Sh. Dhanbir Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
respondent.

Exemption application is moved on behalf of
respondent. Heard. Same is allowed for today.

Main counsels for both parties are not available today.

At joint request, put up for arguments on **12.11.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
19.09.2024