

CNR No.DLNT01-009384-2023

CA No.195/2023

SATYAPAL Vs. AJAY

04.01.2025

Present: None for Appellant.
Sh. Vikas Kumar and Ms. Lakshita Bansal, Ld.
Counsels for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for respondent has informed the Court that respondent has expired on 13.11.2024.

An application under section 339 BNSS for grant of leave to continue the present appeal has been filed on behalf of LR's of deceased respondent. Same is taken on record.

None has appeared on behalf of appellant despite repeated calls since morning.

Let a court notice be issued to appellant for NDOH.

Be put up for appearance of appellant as well as for consideration on afore-mentioned application and further proceedings on **22.02.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
04.01.2025 ^(R)