

CNR No.DLNT01-009384-2023
CA No.195/2023
SATYAPAL Vs. AJAY

22.02.2025

Present: Appellant appearing through VC.
None for Respondent.

Appellant submits that his counsel is not available today
as lawyers are abstaining from work today.

None has appeared on behalf of respondent despite
repeated calls since morning.

In view of the above, be put up for purpose fixed i.e.
consideration on the misc. application and further proceedings on
24.03.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
22.02.2025