

28.05.2025

Present: Appellant in person.
Sh. Harsh Shukla, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Appellant
(Through VC).
Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Respondent.

Main counsel for appellant is stated to be not available today due to illness of his mother. Request for giving another date has been made for the afore-mentioned reason.

Same has been strongly opposed by Ld. Counsel for respondent.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to the appellant to argue on the present appeal failing which appropriate orders shall be passed on NDOH.

At this stage, it is pointed out by Ld. Counsel for respondent that an application under section 339 BNSS for grant to leave to continue the present appeal moved on behalf of LRs of deceased respondent / complainant is already pending on record.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant submits that he has no objection if the afore-mentioned application may kindly be allowed.

Submissions Heard.

In the interest of justice, application under section 339 BNSS for grant to leave to continue the present appeal moved on behalf of LRs of deceased is allowed.

Let Amended Memo of parties be filed on record.

....Contd2/-

Application is disposed off, accordingly.

In view of the above, be put up for arguments on the present appeal on **20.08.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
28.05.2025 ^(R)