

CNR No.DLNT01-009384-2023
CA No.195/2023
SATYAPAL Vs. AJAY

12.11.2025

Present: Appellant in person.
Sh. Vikas Kumar and Ms. Lakshita Bansal,
Ld. Counsels for Respondent.

Main counsel for appellant is stated to be out of station. Request for giving another date has been made for the afore-mentioned reason.

Same has been strongly opposed by Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Submissions heard.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to the appellant to argue on the present appeal failing which appropriate orders shall be passed.

Be put up for arguments on the present appeal on
24.12.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
12.11.2025 ^(R)