

CNR No.DLNT01-009384-2023

CA 195/2023

SATYAPAL Vs. AJAY

10.03.2026

Present: Ms. Meghna Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for appellant
through v/c.
Appellant in person.
Sh. Vikash Kumar, counsel for respondent.

Matter is listed today for further final arguments.
However, Ld. Counsel for both parties submit that they have
already advanced oral arguments and they want to file the written
arguments, therefore, the matter may kindly be adjourned for a
short date for the said purpose.

Put up on **30.03.2026** for filing written arguments.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge- 04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

10.03.2026