

CNR No.DLNT01-009384-2023

CA 195/2023

SATYAPAL Vs. AJAY

11.04.2026

Present: Sh. Harsh Shukla, Ld. Counsel for appellant  
(Through V/C).  
Appellant in person.  
Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

It has been pointed out by Ld. Counsel for appellant that written submissions has been filed on behalf of appellant on 30.03.2026. Let the same be taken onrecord.

Let copy of the same be supplied to Ld. Counsel for respondent during the course of the day.

Respondent is at liberty to file written submissions with the directions to supply copy of the same to the opposite party.

Be put up for arguments on 06.05.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-04  
North District Rohini Courts Delhi  
11.04.2026 <sup>(R)</sup>